

## Light & Wonder Games and Systems Solutions Power Casino Floor at Mohegan INSPIRE Entertainment Resort in Korea

The Company's games and systems solutions command largest floor share of gaming machines at the property

LAS VEGAS – Feb. 15, 2024 – <u>Light & Wonder, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ and ASX: LNW) (together with its subsidiaries "Light & Wonder," "L&W" or the "Company") today announced that Mohegan INSPIRE Entertainment Resort (hereafter "Mohegan INSPIRE") in Incheon, South Korea has opened its doors with a host of leading L&W games and solutions.

The property will leverage the Company's system-agnostic global platform, *L&W ENGAGE*, to manage all operational and marketing aspects for slots and tables as well as cashless and cardless solutions. Through this platform, Mohegan INSPIRE can leverage data to execute a cohesive curated customer journey at every touchpoint regardless of location, vertical or platform.

Mohegan INSPIRE offers a next generation entertainment destination integrating many different elements under one roof, including a five-star hotel, 15,000 seat arena, state-of-the-art digital street, international culinary offerings and indoor and outdoor attractions. Following the soft opening in late November 2023, the property unveiled its premium gaming facility exclusive for international visitors, INSPIRE Casino, on Feb 3.

"We are dedicated to optimizing customer experiences at every touchpoint with our differentiated services and top-notch products, from gaming to digital entertainment, arena events and dining," said Lucas Cai, Vice President of Gaming, Mohegan INSPIRE. "As we bring this state-of-the-art gaming destination to the Asian market, we are thrilled to open our doors with Light & Wonder's top-performing games and solutions and believe it will help drive growth and streamline our operational efficiencies."

"Light & Wonder is committed to providing games and solutions designed to elevate the player experience and support our customer's operations," said Simon Johnson, Senior Vice President and Managing Director International. "We congratulate Mohegan INSPIRE on their recent opening, and we are proud to expand our existing relationship and support Mohegan's continued growth with our leading-edge product portfolio."

The Company also delivered 180 *QUARTZ*<sup>™</sup> cabinets, marking Light & Wonder's largest Quartz stadium in the world. Players can experience the eye-catching stadium and enjoy games such as Tiger Baccarat, Roulette and *CASINO WAR*<sup>™</sup>.

Light & Wonder also installed more than 170 gaming machines on the casino floor, where guests can enjoy a host of player-favorite games such as  $DUO \ FU \ DUO \ CAI^{TM} \ GRAND$ ,  $COIN \ COMBO^{TM}$  and  $JIN \ JI \ BAO \ XI^{TM} \ GRAND$ . The games are housed on award-winning cabinets such as  $KASCADA^{TM} \ DUAL \ SCREEN$  and  $KASCADA \ Portrait$ .

For more information, visit <u>Inw.com</u>.

###

© 2024 Light & Wonder, Inc. All rights reserved.

## About Light & Wonder, Inc.

Light & Wonder, Inc. is the leading cross-platform global games company. Through our three unique, yet highly complementary businesses, we deliver unforgettable experiences by combining the exceptional talents of our 6,000+ member team, with a deep understanding of our customers and players. We create immersive content that forges lasting connections with players, wherever they choose to engage. At Light & Wonder, it's all about the games. The Company is committed to the highest standards of integrity, from promoting player responsibility to implementing sustainable practices. To learn more visit www.lnw.com.

## **Media Inquiries:**

Light & Wonder Media@Inw.com

## **Forward-Looking Statements**

In this press release, Light & Wonder makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results, or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), including Light & Wonder's current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its annual report on Form 10-K that was filed with the SEC on March 1, 2023 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Light & Wonder's ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Light & Wonder undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.